The Company shall maintain its bookkeeping accounts in compliance with 
general bookkeeping principles approved within Lithuania as wells as international 
accounting standards (“IAS”).  

Article 3. Authorised Capital and Shares. Shareholder rights 

3.1. Authorised Capital of the Company is equal to EUR 10,401,711.30 (ten 
million four hundred one thousand seven hundred eleven euros 30 cents) 
divided into 35,867,970 (thirty five million eight hundred sixty seven 
thousand nine hundred seventy) ordinary registered shares at a par value of 
EUR 0.29 per share (twenty nine hundredth of a euro) 

3.2. The authorised capital may be increased or decreased by a resolution of 
the General Meeting adopted by a 2/3 majority vote of those shareholders